


. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

‘s be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

i

—

NAME:. ... MATSUNE Inosuke ;
BOHEADDRESS 14th Ave., Haney, B, Cas

 SRGISTRATION NUMPER 14088 sex.mele
| OCCUPATION ; Strawberry-grower.

(i mnmunipdq.m-hn.uaderwhn name Q;;dwhetherdrﬁedonbyywndlorh
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: self.

b e A i S A1 AR,

. MARRIED? yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Bmi o

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_88m8 address
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: 811 _over 16

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

“ﬁm OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:Rell #3042-3-4-5-6-7 Lots #:1.2,3,4.5,6, e,
of "g" 8. N. % of Sec. 33 Twp. 12. 34 acres.

3

-

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3 reomed wooden frame bHungslow.
g sheds. wood shed packings sheds

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)...B00e

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable) $35.00 p.a. 1941 paid st Nun. ¥aple Ridges

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. RORS . ..

& OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). .. BOne PBLL i, s AL AS RIS (o o
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CE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY fene

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom ) .

nene

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
.One $50.00 Victory Bond (1948) In owner's possessione. ..

T ————

none

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:

9. LIFE WG'WMM%Jimmmnn,B:tgmh.z_.jmﬂn‘m.._
—Beneficiary, maxhax, Bal MATSUNE. Policy st home,
' 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none

1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

R TRADE DTS

lﬁwumeMuhthCumdmyWyhthm

area s set out above, excepting fishing deposits of , shares of bonds
prgt b vessels, money, of stock, debentures,

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and itdirect.

Dated this..=°F3 _ day of 4w T S Ao T

. Z . (Signature)..

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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" i File No.

-

Date Fvacuated a Naturaslized - Canadian~Born = Netional
{check)

0. G yol
Croldals, QUa .

_My(

horried - Single 3

Hushand

i % " ,..M A
“‘Neme of Mother vatner M aiuce ) 4}

 ’Hnnaa of Chlldfen under 186

with Custodian

{Yes or NOL &




_ File No. 5285
Inosuls NATSUNE, Beg. No. 14086,
Sale te Director Vetersas Land Act,
14th Ave,, Reney, B. C.
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, of Block *C% of SW} of Section 33,
Township 12, Wep 2409, Municipality of Maple Ridge in the
New Westainster,
~Iu mame of Inosuke MATSUME, C.T. 90999%.
None registered, No evidence on file of any unregistered.,
quzmmmdu“mcm:bmﬂ.

1942 =~ Land $500.00; Improvements &00; total ;1,&00.00.
Taxes §$31.53, arrears §31.84, total $63.77.

Inspector reported on 15th February 1942 a farm of 34 acres,
with 2 acres in strewberries, § scre in respberries and 1 acre
in rhubarb, and with a one storey freme shack, 16 x 32, 3 rooms,
& woodshed, packing shed and two other sheds. Property st that
date not occupied.

On 18th Nay 1942 the Custodian accepted an offer dated

Nay 1942 from H. R. Stabenfeldt to rent the property to end of
the year on a basis of 508 of net returns. ‘
Co—operative Association reported a gross return of §321.

and & net of $201.97 of which net $100.98 m

Custodian 23rd November 1942. Administered

Act in 1943,

Te Director Veterans Land Aot for $475.00 as at lst Janwm : :
and payment of oonsideration included in cheque dated 22nd Bareh -
1944.

To be relessed to Inosuke MATSUNE, sale price of property
$475.00 plus crop remtal net $100,98, total $575.98; less
Gertificate of Encumbrance §1,00, taxes $68.43, registration

feoe ”Qw’ legal fee n5tm’ total - ‘87-43.
Net amount released - $488.55.

C.T. 909998 wheresbouts unknown.

The above summary i certified 'to be il
accordance with the information em f

April 8, 1948,




The above summry is certified to be ia
ascordance with the information om file;




| The sbovs Japanese when ering with this office on the 23rd
- April, 1942, declared lesving some housshold furniture on his

'npwtdthtmlmkmmdth.ombmmdmw.

dge mtmmmmbmmmrm,mmq

fisldmen inventoried this property in August 1942, and
ow value. Matsune signed the inventory of chattels as

o chattels were of such poor quality they wers abandoned om '

This file reveals no specified articles.
A cheque for $100.98 was received from the ¥aple Ridge co—cp; 2
Exchange, being 5% of crop returns.

Seteuns declired shen Tegistering with this office a §50.00
¥ictory bond, but this was not brought under control by the

LiFE INSURANCE:; Be also declared a $1000.00 Mutusl Benefit Association poliey
i but this was not brought under ‘comtrol by the Custodian.

This file reveals no othier persomal property.

The sbove summary is certified to be in
acoordance with the information on file.

/ é_/_j

asdee '...-.-ncoupl‘l‘ts"oh.."iql=t0|0l'.




23rd May, 1942.

rhn a R. Bt‘wudt'

-Mﬁm

red Jnoguke Maitsuns.

%o are in veceipt of your letter of the
19th instans, in which you &gree to enter into &
lease on the above. property with the Custodian as
stutllnﬁd in our 1ttter of the 18th idem.

: N thark vou for bringing to our attenw

mmtmnhuuxmtm pck off one of

the outbulldings on the property. From the inform-

:zig:zto have here there was nsthing stored in this
ng.

Yours truly,

K. P. Alexander,
Assistant danager.




« Inoouke WATSUNE,
ﬁog. Eo. m{u
Bax 109,
foaldule, “lberia.

Dear Sirs
Yo beg o anho-*i edge receipt of certificates

ef the laple iidgs Co-operative

¥e atiagh bereto Cust diun chegue in e aadownt
of $517.93, shich is the balanes of your socount, snd includes
!! $29.32 fron the rmagum of the sbove sheres at the
rate $1.27755 per shave,

A statesont of your account 1s attached herelo,

Yours m’

Ce Hs Foed,
Office of the Custodian,




stiom Ho, 14,086,
Pl Box l“.
Conlinle, Alia,

Mm W}

A wmll alaln of 9% bes been filed againet

e

Pleuse advise if this seovunt is correct «»

u‘mwwh%tmw#ﬂummw W
bebalf, "

Tours truly,

ﬁ.k. m.




Jusuory oty 3

\

Y
!

Ve advised you on the 15th Hovamber lLast that
we m« mm again o #yes Renzies about this olaim

m.d ou, md thils we did, receiving npty that
: have no a o our books sgainst tuis partys
m, WO Are Cancelling seme On OUr PECOriSe

: It i noted iu our Hoveuber lLetters that we
m & amall ciain of $.97 sgainst your father

by Bhotare FAKANURA, You have not forvarded sny answer
| g tais smail ftem, FPlouse do so,

bk “ It i also noted thet we sublnitted s claim of

ms.m Dr. J. Gmith against you on she 2ith November
i T N Ft shall be obiiged if you will suthorize paynent
‘of this smount if you find that it i» correct,

Ao sariy um is requeasted,

Iours truly,

B, R+ Dusenbury
Claims Dcparmg




November 26, 1943,

Offioe of the Custodian,
'mmm, B. C,

Gentleaem i~

; Replying to your letter of the
‘A3%h inst, re icocount of Nisa ‘‘echizuki; we
beg to advise that same had been paid,

Jur orizinal list may have
borae his nane, but a subsequent list d14 not
85 smme had been paid during the interus,

. #ith reference to shares held
by $ and others, we nust say that we
&re &5 aniious as they to pay them off; but
this will have to awsit final dissosition of
our plante.

Youra truly,
Hanle Ridge Co-onerative Produce Exhhange.

Hanager,




Hovember 1l5th,

Dear Sirst
ret  $2.08 - Tamotsy MATSUNE - Inosuke MATSUNE
We are enclosing herewith our cheque
No« 6212 for $2408, in full settlement of the above
elainm,

Kindly acimwlmo receipt,

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury,
Claims Department.




Sialns

We ire in reeeipt of your letter of the 7t inst,,
and socording to your request therein we have paid the fole
lowing claimss

'm Qo' Generel 1 Bol sssavsenvconsnass “Cw
mmﬁm _nPro:lm Exchange :.: .m

Total - 210.08

‘and have charged your secount on SUr books with 510,08,

re: [l Menzies - 313.60

We wrote sgain 1h conneobion with this clisim, ‘
urging an imsediote answer, and shali sdvise you when we have
8 TOPLYs ‘

. There 1s & small claim of $.97 on your fetier's

file by HAKAMURA which we shal. be obliged if you will let%

f | suthorize settlement so that
es for e2s the Claims Department is

Youwrs truly,

B. R+ Dusenbury
Clains Department,




§ae5
OGtobar ;ibti:l, l’&j.

%ﬁ&o. Alta,

Dear Birt

E The Maple Ridge Co-op., Produce Exchange filed this
. olsinm against "7, Matsune® in the first instance,-

In recent investigation by us they have nowstated thet
4% 18 a claim against you, that 1s, "1 Matsune". The explanation
by the Maple Bidge Bxchange is ss follows:

%On Yan, 20, 1942 we issued 2 cheque for $2.08 for some
frult delivered during the previous fzil, Sometive later he
requested payment and was told that s cheque had been mailed
for same, He stated that he had not received it, and presumed
4% had been lost in the mall. On April 22nd he sent a ¥y, I,
Aomoto, who spoice in Yapanese to Mr, Yamsga., MNr. Yamaga them
told me to pay My, Aomoto Matsune's $2.08 in cash 28 the
had dbeen lost. At the end of April vouchers from the Bank
Montresl contained the chegue, same having been paid by the
Bank on April 7th, 1942, 4t bore endorsenents of 1. Matsune
2, Batsune and Maple Ridge Pakery, Ve have 4, Aomoto's uipt
for $2.,08 "In payment for fruit cheque No, 4920, lost, a/e 1,

sg tsune","

In short, they claim having paid you the amount twice, thereby
making an overpavment of $2.08,

S . Flease let us know if this is correct, end if so we
shall be obiiged if you will suthorize us to pay same snd charge
0 your sccount on our books.
An ear.y repiy 1s requested.

Yours truly,

| A, MoAifster,
%ﬂ; Claims Department.




e g e




July 15, 1943

Rentals ave payable in advance and you
&re in arrears for the month of June in the amount
of $6,00. The July rental {s payable and we shall

Appreciate your prompt remittance in the anount of
$12,00 so that your lease agreesent on the subject
Jm property may be brought up-to-date.

Yours truly,

R, D. Richardson
Farn Departaent,







Corperation of the Distriet of Najsle Ridge,
Haney, B, C,

is enclose herewlith our chequs in the
apount of 368,43 belug payment of texes ou subject
Japuncse’ properties, your Roll No. 3042-7 inclusive,
as follows;

194) taxes 331.84
: ‘.\;:_:mn de93 $33:75

1942 taxas $£31.53
analty - Jed3. 4S8

T

Kindly acimowledge recelipt of this cheque,
Yours m}.

He D Rlchardson.
Yarm  Departnent,




§r. H. R. Stsbenfeldt, lessee on the above

. Japanese property, has sritten in stating that he does

not wish to renew his leese for 1943.
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INVENTORY OF mwu LEFT ON PROPERTY

MATSUNE, Inesuke #14086.
m—uﬂhl’ll., Haney, B.C.

m “sink. {(loose)

Box. ":nnt . 38 ?.anar bot;:les)
Coal lamp. (no chimne
£-20' lengths 4" pipe. .

Ilt‘pncung shed ,

'mlh:rrm.
-8 ladders. (homemade)




| ‘"7’!331,i“

ret lnoauis Sotsuns.
- ' !n-wtalr to your application of the 13th
“-&attant $0 lease the farm of 3§ Matsune, lith Ave.
* Baney, %o wish to aivise #hst the Custodien s
g 5o tn fntti this property %o you for the period
. snding jlnt, 1942, on = basis of 508 of the
- #et returns from the crop, on the express understand-
- Ang that you will entor 1n&o & formal lease agree-

.'.;!-.mfen'c‘m-. satisfactory to the Custodian,

; i . Xt 1s understood that you are to have the
‘use of the house and household furniture, and that
you will be held responsible ‘or same,

Ir agree to this arrangement, please
dvise us stter, and it wilil thesn be in order

for you to take sosseseion of the =ro-erty rending
Axecution of the lease. .

Bes P, ‘lﬁxﬂﬁd@r,
Assistant danager,




CE RIVER LAND & COLONIZATION CO. LIMITED
| "thfn-abmmhrw

FREEAREI SR RATIAITXTE GRS
VANCOUVER. B. C.

604 Eall Building.

Ve

ng.(_‘ “3‘11

i, JULM) 4

R T

S v_‘.mdnin Property,
975 Weet Hastings Street,
mm‘ 3. C.

M Sirs:

T™he enclosed letter is self explanatory.

e

e o

In a perwnal interview with the Reeve of Meple Ridge
Municipality, he suggested that A sketch of the proposed read would
fesilitate a decision in Ottewa. Acting on that suzgestion we have

. instrusted the B. C. &+ Sv-in Maple Ridge, Mr. Vernon Bige, to pre~
PEre a sketeh. Upon receipt of same we will forward it to you.

Yours sincerely,

FRACE RIVER & 0 TI108 CO. LIMITED




H. M. DAVENPORT

CLERE AND COLLECTON
HANEY, R.C.
R

EVACUATION = E

of ’~M, N SECTIO.

o Bt B&% et 3004y
iie Ko,

m (e Ridge s ARG

o TR
Referred B

o iy,

TELEPHONES:
HANEY 6 '  HAMMOND 3681

July 28th.1943,

DR Y ey,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear sirs:

The Counoil for the Municipality of
Meaple Ridge wishes to endorse the proposal made
t0 you regarding & road thro' certain portions
of land owned by Japanese in the SW: Sec.33 Tp.
-8V and more-partieowieriy-ouslined in the letter
from the Peace River land & Colonization Co.lLtd,
dated May 12/43,

The present road beyond this property
is Pegayded as impractical being too steep for
traffio,whereas if an easement for road purposes
were granted thro' the properties mentioned, it
would serve a dual purpose of opening certain of
these lots for ocoupation, giving them an outles
and provide the °1p.1£:‘1'1th a road which
could be maintained for publdie use,

bk

CeM.C.




PEACE RIVER LAND & COLONIZATION CO. LIMITED

“Lands from the Pacific to the Peace”

AL BB § R W DS BE LK Wit
Vancouven, B. C.

604 Eall BPuilding,
789 V. Pender 8%,

Yey 12%h, 1943,
r’:‘:’_-"(‘”r‘\’fmﬂ sgtﬂm

¢

i neomar 12 1943
m W’ c‘.“"i‘al { £ia Mo
75 West Hastings Street, | S

- , | neterrd AMaalidesdint
- Dear Sir:  Simiiriediomn

e b e Tt

: | ¥e are subdividing for settlement and cultivation the N.W. §, Ses.
53, Tep. 12, . C. M. To facilitate development of this land it will be asces=
. sary % makes s roed through it rumning morth and south. Examination of 1t
brings %0 1ight an 014 skid road nsed in logging it meny yesrs ago; 30 well
eleared and packed was this skid road thet % make {t usadle today all that is

~ meeded is to drush it out,

This skid roed leaves l4th Avenue at shat is now lot B, Plaa 2409,
runs north-easterly scross lote 4, 5 and 6, Plan 2409, and then continues through
the K. ¥. § of Sec. 33, With a little {mproving it can be made perfectly practi-
oal for our purposes. By wing this road, a much better grsde can be attained
and also the necessity of cutting and grading ¥Wo. 37 road « which hes not been
opensd ~ obviated. In view of the war and labor situstion we believe it very
desirable %0 utilise the mad slready there instead of making a new one. W
e . The lots traversed by the skid road are owned by Japanese and Lot B <Y Terien 1
is the only one cultivated at all, and it, very little. The rcad would not r"'"‘y‘:
injure these properties bdut would provide Lots 4, 6 and 6 with an outle oh . es
_they nos lack. ¥e find the Municipal Ofﬁchia of Yapie Ridge “anie ity in  °
favor of our plan bdecsuse they realize it {s not only more prectical but the
location of the road the most desirable for the resson given, and the further
Fetson that by using the skid road we would avoid going down s hill, bridging a

¥e petition that an easement he granted for a 68 foot strip centred

by the skid road through the lots mentioned. Should our petition be granted, we
will dedicete the same throngh the N. ¥, 3 Sec. 33.

Yours truly,

PEACE RI c ATION C0. LIMITED

‘Supcrvilor.
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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

MAY 22 1847
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lath m' 19‘2'

- Mrs 8,8, Stabeafeldt,

s B0

" Dear ftny

ret Mm_hnm

Ia reply to your application of the 13th
instant to lease the farm of + Matsune, lith Ave,.
ney, B.Co, we wish to aivise that the Custodian is
willing to ‘iuu thils {roporty to you for the peried
anding December 3lst, 1942, on a basis of S08 of the
net returns froa the crop, on the 88 understande
ing that you will enter into a o lease agres-
Went on terms satisfactory to the Custodian,

et It 1s understood that you are to have the
- use of the house and household furniture, and that
- you will be held responsible ‘or same.

ir qu agres to this arrangement, pleasse
8dvise us by letter, and it will then be in order
for you to take reossession of the mrorerty pending
sxecution of the lease.

Yours truly,

Be P, Alexander,
Assistant danager.




w. 4 “‘r’

‘To Mr. Alexander.

From Mr. Richardson.

Mr. H. R. Stabenfeldt, of Haney, B.C.,
has made application to lease I. Matsune's berry
farm situated at 14th Ave., Haney, B.C., on a basis
of 50k of the net crop. I am informed by Mr. Bedach,
of the P.C.U., that Mr. Stabenfeldt is a first class
man.

We have had no other offer on this property.
Taking all things into consideration, it would anpear
that this offer should be accepted.

Aindly instruct.

4 A«.« “m,.:’/ nsidor » gaidons D




Haney, B. €.

‘ # May 13, 1948,
'*,4 i

{'M 4sht's .

5!&0 lh
_ Office m ensmm.
. 508 md. Bank Blag.,
Nancouver, B, C.

Dear 3fr :- £ 4all

e : I beg to make application for a leass
oh the property owned by ¥r. I Matsune, situated on
14th Ave., Haney, B. €. —

Lease to be on a 50/50 basis. HC»«;»* sl
fours truly,
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EXMIBIT No. oy
DATE 2 ‘ &
FiL\eo "C( 2 Lz;/ VY 4

5 &

This represents all my chattels remaining in any protected area of

AW Plsase sign and retum gng copy to the Custodian,




m 'm:.,lm
rumﬁu - Nareh 1, 1943 wnmn, 1943.

m.w-- $6.00 monthly commencing the first
of ¥aroh, 1943.

:,2.3,4,5.5, of Blodk *C* of 8.W.% of w
lé. m ' (m M) 3. Ro '1! M a )
m-l; 411 bulldings except space reserved for imto

Chattels: No chattels

Lease hltdd 8.8-3. th 9’ lwt




(Sl-ll)/

R File No._J1-26)
Lasd Description. 10%s 1,2,3,4°C",5,4 6 of S.¥.4,500.33,Tp.12, Map 2409.

S S

Owner's Neme NATSUNIE, Inosuke  Post Office Address .,,.l..!!mz,..!,-ﬂé_-w., e

u L]

Market Town New "'t'in'hr' B.C. . Distance =%

Chureh (give h-ImM) All dommtiou-mm:. Bl MB? "

R B 8 i 8 T S S Bt A B e F i N Ny

State how property was identified: _Map loocation and corner post,

N Py — o-i0tie -t ibion. s o

Roads: State whether property has access to main road, the kind of road and its condition.
.. Direct access on 14th Road, gravel, poor condition in this seetiom,
Is this district & good ome? _ _Yes, gcmrtll!. but not in _immediate lootnty.

B L e TP SR

; 24
opportunity  Limited - wery limited in this viecinity. ot e ! f»-...m

T . - /- "“xa,rfgz &
nating Natiomality and religion: Mixed - Japanese pradouiutin;m

Describe Feacing and its condition:  N11 ===

Water supply: Domestioc water supply from well and oreek.

BUILDINGS ON FARM £ »E!

BUILIMINGS MATERIAL HEIGRT | ROOF . VALUATION

s il o PR asy Taiel od | 70,00
Shed .’ﬁfi"_"'.’"'% 4 |Tog & Frame 9' | % el T
a 116 x 21 |Peme | 12" | Shall = 80,00

Total presest day value § 160,00
Total Valoe Buildings 2dd to farm B i §.-100,00
hm babitable without repairs? Yes. If not what is your Mﬂhﬂe of cost to make it
 Mebitable?

Describe the bassment and chimneys Yo basement - metal chimmey,

m‘ﬂ? 3 Upstairs? = How finished
" Are wmm painted? No. _ Cosdition of
- Distance from nearst bush __ad Jagent to dush,

Note: Particslar care must be taken when examining and 'Wj! on foundstions, sills and rools.




Pape 2

s KIND AND
SOIL QUALITY oF Caop

It.edy.1 Gravel | Mixed small frui
6" to 12" | & Bed- & plum trnat.
TOoOoKk.

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other thas for bresking.

LEVEL, UNDULATING, SOt we
- ROLLING ON WRLY (Btute Depeh) sow

Muﬂdmhd.ﬁmddmawe-udelurh timber,
stenes, drainage, etc.

: ‘ ‘ SOIL we- NATURE OF
BOLLING OB mILLY (Smte Depth) SOIL mm-umnl__

Lt.0dy,| Gravel| Clearing,stump-
loam - to ing, levelling
4"-12" | Bedroo

EXHIBIT Ng.
FHED BY i

DATE.. .. i

4
g

Ares Unsuitsble for Cultivation.

CRARACTER OF LAND £ ©. f NATURE OF TIMBER ¥ ANY
BILY. SWANPY, ROCKY. . AND WHETHER MARKETABLE

Steep banks; rook hills; Limited amount of
oreek bed. firewood.

y

Total value of Land § 524,84
Total added by buildiags to valwe of farm § 160,00

«  Totsl fruit trees add to value of farm (for use in orchard districts enly) § .~

Total value of farm § 48484
SR S IR

Describe condition of farm commenting on tillage, length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:
The duildings on this property are vacant., Property leased by H. Stadenfeldt

. frem Custodian for 50% of 1942 orop.

State most suitable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if amy.
Suitable for produstion of small fruits in limited way.

; oh grass and thistle making inroads on arable land.

of all annusl taxes snd  Distriot of Maple Ridge. - T"’igﬁ g gi.é’ﬁ

sames of Taxing Authorities:

June 8th, 1942,
New Weatminater,B.Cs 1 certify that the above report is based on a personsl examinstion
of the whole farm made on the 7 day of Junes |9 42,

Inspector's Signature "H,L. SINCLAIR"

T S T—

S sy gt s v A

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in connection with this form.)
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a wvery poor roper iy, The soil
Y POOE RTORE in

Remks (o oy Tight sandy maiur Youw dep siny 180eS
' ‘ The cleared 8T starts
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(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY) .

REMARKS: re general lie of tand, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

M

n---~t4~--‘vwwl»'n-‘--~~im;-—o PRI e il b e

B el S b A A T Al A A A

A_!HUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree {ruits,
condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

!r_m-t Yalue

1.16 lO. .-ﬁir ‘ ¢

- .”. - ,. —“.“' » A o i - T ¢ -
74 " -ver pooi t0 fair.

Lpprox.u.orup to be elnred-a.oo

“Hante 1and=fire wood value -BL.969

33,969 .

- Ppulh TPeen 4 Strawberries

e
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-
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Gerd
~ Raspberrie

Amount fruit trees add to val
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Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the presest

Date___158h June = 19 42.
*1.2. BARNET"

B i




OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
'OF TH™ CUSTODIAN

- JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

’jimmmm.mammmmmummmm
' ﬁmmmvmmm -

eah;m&cmmmrarmummdmm
time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1948 and were based upon
L ",_MﬂbyemmﬁmluﬁeambamdaukeﬂwﬂvauaJmmlude

__MmMﬂuMmmthcwnymfmthabanemwthmmmmmz

MH‘WMMMWW ¢harges were assumed by them.

NMbtmt showinthoukpriee and adjustments:
‘ S

st o okt

0 QM

ek
§ 4.0

:M”tmwmumwmﬁtudamtdymmm is endorsed hereon
hmmﬂmm Amnxmouttahsﬂfauincommwiththnm

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.
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(d) M 'Il m iahrut in the mpu-ty (ex sole owner, life tenant joint tenant, owner of one half
o l-!: omer.

(¢) Fair market value at date of ulo (utimt. this to the best of your ablllty)
(i) 1and - i 1,800,00

(ﬂ)m

(iv) gbﬂm (it yo;x cannot give separate va!ues for lands and bulldmg: Juat ; 2 m .00

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - 3‘_-.,‘--~,-M~
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - = 811523'_99_

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
(a) Phu or pha- at %aw was left by the claimant at date of evacuation .

(b) Typeof pmmm“h property left (e. g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, ‘church basement, ete.)

(c) Huuendorpehdntumedwmtm
Just left im the house,

T s e

(over)




¥

~ (o) Itemized description of personal property which is
i &

the subject of the claim:
A i i e itimatod Value §. .
e enseany G .. Estimsted Value §.
: "~ Flsase ses the attached sheet. 4 ""m_m‘m_.m :::
- Estimated Value §.
Estimated Value §.
Estimated Value §_

... Estimated Value §
... Entimated Value §_

k Estimated Value §_._._

TOTAL CLAIM FOR PROPERTY LOSS §._
hullqt:hi:shm a separate list with values set out opposite each item
of property not included in real estate.

-

e 4(1)
{8) w!hu whfhehhmtm:o bu.luud). (b)ao mm?t?mdw

L B G . AN

N.B~—This Declaration must be sworn before a Commissioner,

Notary Public or other person entitled to
mm All lawyers are qualified to do so.

)
of )
10 WIT:)
e tsune Inosuke

of the District
imthe Frovince of Alberte

%ﬂ’nm.
and that it
Evidence Act”.

> "f "r-—-r . .
/3¢Mfr¢ﬂ‘
A Commissioner &ec.

AND SWORN BEFORE A COMMISSIONER SHOULD BE
| BANK BLDG., VANCOUVER, B.C.. BEPORE NOVEMEER S0k 1007 IF YOU CANNOT MAIL T
BEFORE THIS DATE SET OUT BELOW REASONS FOR THE DELAY.

/_ ,‘" r

PR hi A
lovember dp el
Yk

S
L&

R P—— ey
——————. . 7o

My commission expires Jecember IZlst, 1947,
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& _
of Jour fupm, when you bought 1t, howaneh you
Mid for it, and what you did with it afver you

| Plants, rampberry plamte, and all that set of
hing.  Is that statemest trus Se the vest of your
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A !u;
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planted about a year cumn‘m
!pn. About 150 trees?
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{STATENENT MARNED EXHIBIY %O, 3).
M. TIRDITR  You will moties, yow Nomowr, thet
1n the dladn'as filed,the ariginel eladn, fn his
Md ﬁth,uhdacmvym,.nn-

'Munannm m.a-i.,
£ with she land.

mmmm: And that should be deducted frem
mnm-nrma.m

mm !u.n- should be dedwted from the

M my aa., your Nontur, and that

AT

iﬁvm' ﬁxmotht ummu
dﬂi‘tm.fﬂ $32.55 in whish he says the
au'mmmmummmuh
of ehattels, and apparently the Oustodian did mot




: Cmmm u.n.
'*m ‘Ttwuld appear, your Homour, that the
Muhmnmmﬁﬁh

thebe things, mmﬂmmu
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blihnuhu, Nr. Matsune, m“hn
mumanmsmn-nu
'm;utmanuuum»m
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k Tes, and
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mm“ummnmmu ‘
Mm““h&“&um,
and the elaim mde Sythe mum

(APPRAISE REPORT MARKED EXSIBNF O, 6).
W, nmE x“u‘uuuna--%m
© . the valus and sals of the property, the veal
sstate,

| - (PWBMARY MARIED EXNIREY MO, 7).
a mm:m: Inth-tan.k.m







LETHBRIDGE

27 Mug. 4B
VQLG‘O

-

Appraiged st Sold for
$484.84 $475.00

M:’“ H.L. Sinclair, Appraiser.
Ex. 1 - Real Estate Statement

Ex. 2 - Tax Notice

Ex. 6 - 5.8.B. Appraisal
Ex. 7 - Real Estate Summary

Sold for fair market value.

PERSQNAL FROPSKIY CLAIM

All goods abandoned. Not worth
the expense of moving to suction.

Bitnegs: W. E. Anderson )/

Ex. 3 - Chattel Statement

Bx. 4 - Apalysis of P.P. Claim

Ex. 5 - Inventory of chattels left
on property.

Sutmission: Chattels not worth
expense of moving to suction and
sbandoned as worthless and the
claim for same iz exorbitant.




ural (except V.1.4,

o0

Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now m'ing'
& Sold Not
_Pald

61,00

.0k

e e e e st e e ream—

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION
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Case No. 2
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Jepanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $600.91.
Cheque in your favour is snclosed for $566.15
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 3.7

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




